Name of the participating shareholders (the “Participating
Shareholders”) of the Unlisted Shares

Number of
Unlisted Shares

converted to
H shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares of

the Company
upon completion

of the
Conversion
and Listing

(%)

China Life Chengda (Shanghai) Health Industry Equity Investment
Center (Limited Partnership) (國壽成達（上海）健康產業股權投
資中心（有限合夥）) 8,509,176 2.04

CICC Pucheng Investment Co., Ltd. (中金浦成投資有限公司) 1,701,882 0.41
Tianjin Fanchuan Management Consulting Partnership (Limited

Partnership) (天津梵川管理諮詢合夥企業(有限合夥)) 5,994,144 1.44
Tianjin Fanshi Management Consulting Partnership (Limited

Partnership) (天津梵石管理諮詢合夥企業(有限合夥)) 1,990,170 0.48
Duckling Fund, L.P. 1,813,077 0.43

Total 178,715,577 42.84

Note: The percentages have been rounded up to two decimal places. Accordingly, the total percentage may not

equal to the apparent total percentage.

Upon completion of the Conversion and Listing, the share capital structure of the Company
will be as follows:

Class of shares
As at the date of this

announcement
Upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage

%
Number of

shares

Approximate
percentage

%

H shares 131,590,632 31.54 310,306,209 74.38%
Unlisted shares 285,576,658 68.46 106,861,081 25.62%

Total 417,167,290 100.00 417,167,290 100.00

Note: The percentages have been rounded up to two decimal places. Accordingly, the total percentage may not

equal to the apparent total percentage.

– 4 –

The Company shall complete the relevant conversion and trading procedures in respect of the
Converted H Shares and will make further announcement(s) on the progress of the Conversion
and Listing in compliance with the requirements under the Listing Rules and applicable laws, as
and when appropriate.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution
when dealing in the H shares of the Company.

By order of the Board